COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT NO. 21 OF LOS ANGELES COUNTY
SEWERAGE SYSTEM FINAL BUDGET FOR FY 2019-20

APPROPRIATIONS:

O&M - Joint Administration
O&M - Technical Services
O&M - Local Facilities

O&M - Joint Facilities
Capital - Joint Administration
Capital - Local Facilities
Capital - Joint Facilities
Bond Repayment

Loan Repayment

TOTAL BUDGET:

ESTIMATED REVENUES:

Taxes

Service Charge
Grants

Loans

Industrial Waste
Interest and Contracts

TOTAL REVENUES:

EXPENSES FROM RESERVES.:

Expenses from Unrestricted Reserves
Expenses from Designated Reserves
Expenses from JO Restricted Reserves

NET EXPENSES FROM RESERVES

DOC 5163655

2018-19

$ 2,115,000
5,127,000
991,000
16,826,000
516,000
1,300,000
16,923,000
2,019,000

2,230,000

$ 4,372,000
26,549,000
735,000
2,175,000
4,541,000

2,088,000

$ -
(499,000)

(7,088,000)

$ 48,047,000

$ 40,460,000

$ (7,587,000)

$

2019-20

2,323,000
5,125,000
1,026,000
17,202,000
353,000
3,530,000
20,109,000
2,017,000
2,287,000

$

4,361,000
25,590,000
253,000
508,000
5,107,000
3,715,000

$

(86,000)
(3,598,000)
(10,754,000)

$ 53,972,000

$ 39,534,000

$ (14,438,000)



COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT NO. 21 OF LOS ANGELES COUNTY
PROPOSED CAPITAL PROJECTS
JULY 1, 2019 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2020

JOINT ADMINISTRATION: $ 353,000

LOCAL FACILITIES:

1. Claremont Outfall Trunk Sewer Rehabilitation $ 1,800,000
2. Pomona Pumping Plant No. 4 Facility Upgrades 1,250,000
3. Pomona Pumping Plant No. 1 Facility Upgrades 380,000
4. District 21 Outfall Trunk Sewer Rehabilitation 100,000
$ 3,530,000
JOINT FACILITIES:
1. Clearwater Tunnel Project $ 9,768,000
2. Treatment Plant Related Capital Projects 3,851,000
3. Sewer System Repair and Rehabilitation 2,447,000
4. Flow Equalization at the San Jose Creek WRP 1,474,000
5. Power Distribution System Improvements 1,448,000
6. Treatment Plant Concrete Protection and Odor Cover Replacement 623,000
7. Process Air Compressor Replacements 498,000
$ 20,109,000
TOTAL PROPOSED CAPITAL PROJECTS: $ 23,992,000

DOC 5163655



COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT NO. 21 OF LOS ANGELES COUNTY
RESERVE SUMMARY

JULY 1, 2019 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2020

UNRESTRICTED RESERVES:

Beginning Balance
Expenses

Ending Balance
DESIGNATED RESERVES:

Beginning Balance
Expenses

Ending Balance
RESTRICTED RESERVES:

Beginning Balance
Interest
Connection Fees

Ending Balance

JOINT OUTFALL RESTRICTED RESERVES @:

Beginning Balance
Interest
Connection Fees
Expenses

Ending Balance

TOTAL RESERVES

(1) The reserves shown represent the District's share of the Joint Outfall Restricted Reserves.

DOC 5163655

$ 27,308,000
(86,000)

$ 37,894,000
(3,598,000)

$ 16,765,000
335,000
328,000

$ 28,799,000
575,000
1,188,000
(10,754,000)

27,222,000

34,296,000

17,428,000

19,808,000

98,754,000
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