COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT NO. 21 OF LOS ANGELES COUNTY SEWERAGE SYSTEM FINAL BUDGET FOR FY 2019-20

APPROPRIATIONS:	2018-19		2019-20		
O&M - Joint Administration	\$ 2,115,000		\$ 2,323,000		
O&M - Technical Services	5,127,000		5,125,000		
O&M - Local Facilities	991,000		1,026,000		
O&M - Joint Facilities	16,826,000		17,202,000		
Capital - Joint Administration	516,000		353,000		
Capital - Local Facilities	1,300,000		3,530,000		
Capital - Joint Facilities	16,923,000		20,109,000		
Bond Repayment	2,019,000		2,017,000		
Loan Repayment	2,230,000		2,287,000		
TOTAL BUDGET:		\$ 48,047,000		\$	53,972,000
ESTIMATED REVENUES:					
Taxes	\$ 4,372,000		\$ 4,361,000		
Service Charge	26,549,000		25,590,000		
Grants	735,000		253,000		
Loans	2,175,000		508,000		
Industrial Waste	4,541,000		5,107,000		
Interest and Contracts	2,088,000		3,715,000		
TOTAL REVENUES:		\$ 40,460,000		\$	39,534,000
EXPENSES FROM RESERVES:					
Expenses from Unrestricted Reserves	\$ -		\$ (86,000)		
Expenses from Designated Reserves	(499,000)		(3,598,000)		
Expenses from JO Restricted Reserves	(7,088,000)		(10,754,000)		
NET EXPENSES FROM RESERVES		\$ (7,587,000)		\$	(14,438,000)

COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT NO. 21 OF LOS ANGELES COUNTY PROPOSED CAPITAL PROJECTS JULY 1, 2019 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2020

JOINT ADMINISTRATION:		\$ 353,000
LOCAL FACILITIES:		
1. Claremont Outfall Trunk Sewer Rehabilitation	\$ 1,800,000	
2. Pomona Pumping Plant No. 4 Facility Upgrades	1,250,000	
3. Pomona Pumping Plant No. 1 Facility Upgrades	380,000	
4. District 21 Outfall Trunk Sewer Rehabilitation	100,000	
		\$ 3,530,000
JOINT FACILITIES:		
Clearwater Tunnel Project	\$ 9,768,000	
2. Treatment Plant Related Capital Projects	3,851,000	
3. Sewer System Repair and Rehabilitation	2,447,000	
4. Flow Equalization at the San Jose Creek WRP	1,474,000	
5. Power Distribution System Improvements	1,448,000	
6. Treatment Plant Concrete Protection and Odor Cover Replacement	623,000	
7. Process Air Compressor Replacements	498,000	
		\$ 20,109,000

TOTAL PROPOSED CAPITAL PROJECTS:

\$ 23,992,000

COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT NO. 21 OF LOS ANGELES COUNTY RESERVE SUMMARY JULY 1, 2019 THROUGH JUNE 30, 2020

UNRESTRICTED RESERVES:

Beginning Balance Expenses Ending Balance DESIGNATED RESERVES:	\$ 27,308,000 (86,000)	\$ 27,222,000
Beginning Balance Expenses Ending Balance RESTRICTED RESERVES:	\$ 37,894,000 (3,598,000)	\$ 34,296,000
Beginning Balance Interest Connection Fees Ending Balance JOINT OUTFALL RESTRICTED RESERVES (1):	\$ 16,765,000 335,000 328,000	\$ 17,428,000
Beginning Balance Interest Connection Fees Expenses Ending Balance	\$ 28,799,000 575,000 1,188,000 (10,754,000)	\$ 19,808,000

\$ 98,754,000

TOTAL RESERVES

⁽¹⁾ The reserves shown represent the District's share of the Joint Outfall Restricted Reserves.